
DIS Case Number: 13-1438-EL-AGG

NOTICE OF MATERIAL CHANGE
 Certified Competitive Retail Electric Service Provider:

Date: 4/19/2023
Case Number:  

13-1438-EL-AGG  Certificate Number: 13-715E

Pursuant to Rule  4901:1-24-11 of the Ohio Administrative Code, the above-referenced entity has 
submitted the following documents or information as notification of a material change to the 

information supplied in its application for certification or certification renewal.

 Exhibit A-6: Contact person for PUCO Staff use in investigating consumer complaints

 Exhibit A-12: Principal officers, directors and partners



Submitted by: Jessica Main



Section A: Application Information

  

A-6. Contact person for PUCO Staff use in investigating consumer complaints

Keith Venezie
1 Early Street, Suite A
Ellwood City, PA 16117
US
kvenezie@ericryan.com
7247582922  

A-12. Principal officers, directors, and partners

Please provide all contacts that should be listed as an officer, director or partner.

Name Email Title Address

Peggy Venezie pvenezie@ericryan.com Vice President
1 Early Street, Suite A
Ellwood City, PA 16117
US

Eric Venezie evenezie@ericryan.com Vice President
1 Early Street, Suite A
Ellwood City, PA 16117
US

Ryan Venezie rvenezie@ericryan.com Vice President
1 Early Street, Suite A
Ellwood City, PA 16117
US

Nina Burke nburke@ericryan.com Executive Vice 
President Finance

1 Early Street, Suite A
Ellwood City, PA 16117
US

Shannon Lee slee@ericryan.com President, Utility & 
Energy Services

1 Early Street, Suite A
Ellwood City, PA 16117
US

Kathy Barillaro kbarillaro@ericryan.com Vice President Sales & 
Marketing

1 Early Street, Suite A
Ellwood City, PA 16117
US

Cogency Global Inc 
registered agent statrep@cogencyglobal.com

3958 D Brown Park Drive
Hilliard, OH 43026
US

Jessica Main jmain@ericryan.com
1 Early Street Suite A
Ellwood City, PA 16117
US

Mary DeCaria mdecaria@ericryan.com CFO
1 Early Street, Suite A
Ellwood City, PA 16117
US



Rebecca Hink rhink@ericryan.com COO
1 Early Street, Suite A PO Box 473
Ellwood City, PA 16117
US

Keith Venezie kvenezie@ericryan.com President & CEO
1 Early Street, Suite A
Ellwood City, PA 16117
US

   

Section B: Applicant Managerial Capability and Experience

Section C: Applicant Financial Capability and Experience
   
Section D: Applicant Technical Capacity  



Application Attachments
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